June 7, 2021

Town of Golden Meadow Public Hearing 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing on Monday, June 7, 2021 at 6:45 P.M. at the Golden Meadow Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357. The purpose of this hearing was to consider an Ordinance to allow the development of Mr. Morris Hunter RV Park being in section 6, T19S-R22E Golden Meadow, LA 70357

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga Councilman Mike Billiot Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Kip Plaisance Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent were: Councilman Jody Cheramie

Others attending were: Chief Troy Dufrene, Oscar Ray Dufrene, Bradley Landry, Jamie Liner, Roxxy Pitre, Rose Plaisance, Rachel B. Trahan and Kyle Williams.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this Public Hearing to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga informed the Council this Public Hearing was to consider an Ordinance to allow the development of Mr. Morris Hunter RV Park being in section 6, T19S-R22E Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Chairman of the Planning and Zoning Commission McNeely Rome advised the Council the Planning and Zoning Committee met at 6:30 P.M. and approved the final map for Mr. Morris Hunter RV Park. Chairman McNeely Rome suggested the Town Council accept the recommendation of the Planning and Zoning Committee.

Mayor Joey Bouziga requested audience comments.

With no further business to discuss Councilman Mike Billiot presented a motion and Councilman Willis Toups seconded approving this Public Hearing adjourn at 6:47 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA

ATTESTED: